GCI District IX

DISTRICT IX

GARDEN CLUBS OF ILLINOIS, INC.

2024 DISTRICT IX DUES NOTICE

The dues for **DISTRICT IX** Garden Clubs are payable anytime during the year but are due on September 1, 2024. The amount of District IX dues for each club is ten dollars (\$10.00) per year and become delinquent after November 1, 2024, at which time a reinstatement fee of five dollars (\$5.00) will be applied, making the amount of \$15.00 due. Delinquent notices will be sent out after November 1, 2024.

Clubs who pay their dues after November 1st are ineligible to vote in 2025, and are ineligible for District IX awards. Your cooperation in paying your dues early saves time and postage and would be most appreciated.

Please detach and submit to District IX Treasurer

	(Please Print)	
Club Name		
President's Name		
Address		
City		
E-Mail Address		
Amount Enclosed	Check No	
Make check payable to: District IX	, GCI	
Mail to: Risé Barkhoff, District IX 7	Treasurer	

1161 Oak Knoll Dr. Lake Forest 60045 rise.barkhoff@me.com

h. 224-544-5367 c. 847-609-8284